
Receipts: This Week: Year Ago:
.

lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.

900-1000 lbs. 900-1000 lbs.

KANSAS DIRECT FEEDER CATTLE KANSAS WEEKLY GRAIN BIDS
Medium and Large 1 (Current FOB)

US NO 1  HR Winter Wheat
lbs. US NO 2 Yellow Corn
lbs. US NO 2  Sorghum
lbs. US NO 2  Soybeans

Sunflower - Oilseeds (country elevators)
KANSAS WEEKLY SLAUGHTER CATTLE Cotton - West Texas
Slaughter Cows                                               

Dressing KANSAS WEEKLY ETHANOL BIDS

 

Slaughter Bulls KANSAS WEEKLY HAY PRICES

Alfalfa (Dairy)
Supreme

KANSAS WEEKLY WTD AVG Premium
SLAUGHTER CATTLE REPORT Ground &

Delivered

$471.82
$427.79
$383.19
$359.52
$333.93
$326.25

600-700
500-600

$308.64
$267.49
$254.03
$241.54
$231.17
$216.00

Week
$449.54
$369.19
$357.75
$334.23
$318.12
$286.43

Ago

Weekly M&L 1 700-800 lb. Feeder Heifer Price

KANSAS WEEKLY MARKET RECAP Recap For Week Ending

KANSAS WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

8,020 8,459

Feeder

August 8, 2025

Feeder
Heifers Year

5,633Week Ago:

Year

Cattle Auction Summary

This Last Last 
Week

This
Week

$489.65
$426.09
$395.96
$367.05
$343.85
$327.60

Lean 160.96

700-800

Average High Low

Fdr Cattle Direct Summary

Cattle Auction Summary

$244.29
$238.18

NQ

NQ

Heifers
600-700
700-800

Weekly M&L 1 700-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

800-900

Prem White
Breakers 167.45 172.50

Boners 161.39

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Week
$425.90
$383.05
$374.71
$347.96
$326.06
$280.04

Ago
$328.92
$285.12
$276.77
$258.49 700-800

800-900

M&L 1
400-500

Country Elevators

NQ

600-700

Kansas Grain Bids
Terminal Elevators

Average High Low
193.59 207.53 184.36

Dressed Str $380.00 $382.69 $297.84

This Week Last Week Last Year
Live Str $235.22 $235.50 $186.92
Live Hfr

YG 1-2

KS WEEKLY SLAUGHTER CATTLE

Dressed Hfr NQ NQ $305.00

$234.76 $235.68 $187.55

http://www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage
Email: stjoe.lpgmn@usda.gov

South Central KS

NQ 200.00-220.00
NQ 100.00

Phone:  (816) 676-7000
St Joseph, MO

150.00-170.00 130.00-150.00

USDA Livestock Poultry and Grain Market News

Southwest KS

61.32

NQ
139.81

NQ

Ethanol Summary

30.00-50.00

140.00-155.00
NQ

Wet

3.0875-3.5375
9.8575-10.5100 9.2875-9.9800

3.8075-4.3675 3.8875-4.3375
3.2875-3.3875

174.09

NQ

Kansas Hay

328.00-341.00
NQ
NQ

Steers

NQ

NQ
NQ DDG

Modified Wet

NQ

5.0325-5.5325 4.7325-4.9825

Compared to last week, steer and heifer calves not well tested, however sharply higher undertone noted.  Yearling steers and heifers sold 7.00 to 15.00 higher.  
Demand was good on light to moderate supply.  Slaughter cows and bulls sold steady to 3.00 higher.  In the feedlot trade, negotiated live sales in Kansas sold 
steady to 1.00 lower at mostly 235.00, very few early at 237.00.  In the hay market, demand was light, trade was slow to moderate, and prices were steady. Rain 
across the state continues to hamper hay harvest, but many are thankful for the rain, as it has saved their corn and sudan. Overall, most report that second cut 
was good to very good and yield was slightly above average. Sentiment remains that there will be plenty of grinding hay available.
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